Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: El Porvenir Community Road Improvements Contract No.: 25-02-C

Bidders 1 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 2 Archer Civil Construction Lic, 1353 S J St, Tulare, CA 93274 3 Tarra West Construction Incorporated, 1030 Gebtysburg Ave Ste 107, Clovis, CA 93612 4 Age Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93612 5 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706 6 Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc., 1477 Menio Ave, Clovis, CA 93611								Archer Civil Construction LLC		Terra West Construction Incorporated		Agee Construction Corporation		Granite Construction Company		Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc.	
					Subcontractors Freeno Concrete Construction, Inc. Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.			Subcontractors Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc.		Subcontractors Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc. Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc. Safety Network		Subcontractors Fresno Concrete Construction Inc. Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.		Subcontractors Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.		<u>Subcontractors</u> Fresno Concrete Const. Inc Anrak	
					Engineer's Estimate 1			2		3		4		5		6	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	40,000	\$	Supplemental Work	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
2	1	EA	Construction Funding Sign	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$100,509.00	\$100,509.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00
4	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
5	1,000	\$	State Water Resources Control Board Notice of Intent Filing Fee	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
6	1	LS	Prepare & Implement SWPPP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00
7	1	LS	Storm Water Annual Report	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$584.00	\$584.00
8	736	LF	Remove & Dispose of Existing Abandoned 8" HDPE Pipe	\$10.00	\$7,360.00	\$30.00	\$22,080.00	\$30.00	\$22,080.00	\$30.00	\$22,080.00	\$6.00	\$4,416.00	\$25.00	\$18,400.00	\$77.95	\$57,371.20
9	50	LF	Remove & Dispose of Existing Abandoned 6" Asbestos Cement Pipe	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.15	\$4,507.50
10	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$4,743.00	\$4,743.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
11	4	EA	Remove Tree	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,675.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,970.00	\$7,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,254.00	\$9,016.00
12	4,620	CY	Roadway Excavation - Final Pay Item	\$65.00	\$300,300.00	\$26.00	\$120,120.00	\$28.33	\$130,884.60	\$34.10	\$157,542.00	\$35.00	\$161,700.00	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	\$58.50	\$270,270.00
13	1	CY	Cement Slurry Utility Crossing Cap	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00
14	11	EA	Install Tree Root Barrier	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$254.82	\$2,803.02	\$834.00	\$9,174.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$725.00	\$7,975.00	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00
15	1	LS	Finishing Roadway	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$20,650.00	\$20,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00
16	3,558	CY	Class II Aggregate Base - Final Pay Item	\$100.00	\$355,800.00	\$60.00	\$213,480.00	\$44.77	\$159,291.66	\$82.00	\$291,756.00	\$75.00	\$266,850.00	\$70.00	\$249,060.00	\$107.50	\$382,485.00
17	1,979	TON	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A 1/2" Grading)	\$120.00	\$237,480.00	\$110.00	\$217,690.00	\$127.72	\$252,757.88	\$171.00	\$338,409.00	\$112.00	\$221,648.00	\$130.00	\$257,270.00	\$125.00	\$247,375.00
18	3	TON	Tack Coat	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,029.77	\$9,089.31	\$1,672.00	\$5,016.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00
19	290	LF	Install 12" Dia. Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$160.00	\$46,400.00	\$145.00	\$42,050.00	\$254.00	\$73,660.00	\$254.00	\$73,660.00	\$140.00	\$40,600.00	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$169.00	\$49,010.00
20	181	LF	Install 15" Dia. Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$170.00	\$30,770.00	\$150.00	\$27,150.00	\$159.00	\$28,779.00	\$159.00	\$28,779.00	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$205.00	\$37,105.00	\$179.00	\$32,399.00
21	518	LF	Install 18" Dia. Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$180.00	\$93,240.00	\$155.00	\$80,290.00	\$162.00	\$83,916.00	\$162.00	\$83,916.00	\$145.00	\$75,110.00	\$210.00	\$108,780.00	\$168.50	\$87,283.00
22	6	EA	Install 48" Manhole Type A Case I	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$46,200.00	\$9,181.00	\$55,086.00	\$9,181.00	\$55,086.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$54,600.00
23	8	EA	Install Drainage Inlet FMFCD Type D	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00	\$11,075.00	\$88,600.00	\$11,075.00	\$88,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$87,600.00
24	313	LF	Remove and Dispose of Existing PVC Storm Drain Pipe	\$10.00	\$3,130.00	\$50.00	\$15,650.00	\$49.00	\$15,337.00	\$49.00	\$15,337.00	\$11.00	\$3,443.00	\$20.00	\$6,260.00	\$38.00	\$11,894.00
25	6	EA	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Inlet	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,227.00	\$13,362.00	\$2,227.00	\$13,362.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$883.00	\$5,298.00
26	5,352	LF	Remove & Dispose of Curb & Gutter	\$15.00	\$80,280.00	\$11.00	\$58,872.00	\$5.24	\$28,044.48	\$3.50	\$18,732.00	\$8.00	\$42,816.00	\$9.00	\$48,168.00	\$16.75	\$89,646.00
27	598	SF	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveway/Walkway	\$5.00	\$2,990.00	\$3.50	\$2,093.00	\$5.07	\$3,031.86	\$8.00	\$4,784.00	\$7.00	\$4,186.00	\$5.50	\$3,289.00	\$6.00	\$3,588.00
28	1,071	SF	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	\$6.00	\$6,426.00	\$4.00	\$4,284.00	\$2.83	\$3,030.93	\$9.00	\$9,639.00	\$6.00	\$6,426.00	\$5.50	\$5,890.50	\$5.75	\$6,158.25
29	2	EA	Construct Concrete Curb Ramps and Returns (Minor Concrete)	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$5,930.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,918.50	\$5,837.00
30	1,000	SF	Construct Concrete Driveway Approaches (Match Existing Driveway - Minor Concrete)	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00
31	18	SY	Construct Concrete Sidewalk (Minor Concrete)	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$308.00	\$5,544.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00
32	5,352	LF	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter (Minor Concrete)	\$45.00	\$240,840.00	\$30.00	\$160,560.00	\$47.00	\$251,544.00	\$28.50	\$152,532.00	\$35.00	\$187,320.00	\$26.00	\$139,152.00	\$30.50	\$163,236.00
33	650	SF	Construct Concrete Valley Gutter	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$19.00	\$12,350.00	\$17.00	\$11,050.00	\$13.00	\$8,450.00	\$15.20	\$9,880.00
34	24	SF	Detectable Warning Devices	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$43.00	\$1,032.00	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$38.50	\$924.00
35	12	EA	Adjust Water Valve Box Covers to Finished Grade	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$485.10	\$5,821.20	\$1,296.00	\$15,552.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,659.00	\$19,908.00
36	52	LF	Install 6" SCH 80 PVC Pipe	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$127.00	\$6,604.00	\$127.00	\$6,604.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$180.00	\$9,360.00	\$92.80	\$4,825.60
37	2	EA	Remove and Replace Sign Post	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$1,751.00	\$3,502.00
38	4	EA	Install Fire Hydrant Marker Blue	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$43.00	\$172.00
39	1	LS	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,538.00	\$145,538.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,850.00	\$50,850.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-39)				\$1,857,256.00		\$1,574,954.00		\$1,582,601.94		\$1,586,638.00		\$1,628,241.00		\$1,694,009.50		\$1,818,949.55	